900569034 09/11/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM597128 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900559283

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Jobri, LLC | | | Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Alex Orthopedic, Inc | | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 510 Fountain Parkway | | |
| City: | Grand Prairie | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 75050 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: TEXAS | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 3814288 | BETTERPOSTURE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9726419681

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9726419680

Email: llavi@alexorthopedic.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Lavi

Address Line 1: 510 Fountain Parkway

Address Line 4: Grand Prairie, TEXAS 75050

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Linda LaviSIGNATURE:/Linda Lavi/DATE SIGNED:09/11/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=jobri dated tradmarkform#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900569034 REEL: 007030 FRAME: 0946

| Whereas | |
|---|--------------------------------------|
| Jobric,LLC, is the owner of Trademark applicatio | n/ registration3814288 |
| Whereas, | |
| Alex orthopedic, Inc. is desirous of acquiring said | d trademark application/registration |
| 3814288, | |
| | |
| Now therefore good and valuable consideration | I,Brian Gourley |
| Hereby assign the entire interest and goodwill o | f the business to |
| Alex Orthopedic, Inc. as of | |
| 1/21/2020 | |
| S. Douley | 1/21/20 |
| Signature | 1/21/20 |

RECORDED: 07/16/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007030 FRAME: 0947